

BID TABULATION FOR ALL BIDS
 RECEIVED AT THE MACON WATER AUTHORITY
 ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 4, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M.



PROJECT:
 Henderson Stadium 18" Sanitary Sewer Relocation

BIDDERS:

1
 John R. Walker, Inc.
 4038 I-475 Industrial Boulevard
 Macon, GA 31210

2
 Helix Group, Inc.
 1375 Oakley Industrial Blvd.
 Fairburn, GA 30213

3
 Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc.
 835 Hillcrest Industrial Boulevard
 Macon, GA 31204

4
 RDJE, Inc.
 6779 Hwy 29 S., Suite A
 Newnan, GA 30263

CEG FILE: M0175.042

| ITEM NO. | QTY. | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|--|------|------|--|-----------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| 1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 0.8 | AC. | Clearing, Grubbing and Disposal - Includes Pavement, Retaining Wall and Fencing Removal and Disposal | \$ 18,125.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 37,000.00 | \$ 29,600.00 |
| 2. EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 1 | EA. | Construction Exit | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,873.00 | \$ 2,873.00 |
| b. | 1926 | L.F. | Type 'S' Silt Fence | \$ 3.95 | \$ 7,607.70 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 10,111.50 | \$ 2.70 | \$ 5,200.20 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 7,704.00 |
| c. | 0.8 | AC. | Temporary & Permanent Grassing Including Mulching | \$ 3,125.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 5,042.00 | \$ 4,033.60 |
| 3. ABANDON SEWER MAIN & MANHOLES | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 3 | EA. | Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 5,427.00 | \$ 16,281.00 |
| b. | 46 | C.Y. | Flowable Fill | \$ 300.00 | \$ 13,800.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 8,832.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 11,040.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 22,770.00 |
| 4. SANITARY SEWER - L.F. PRICE INCLUDES TEMPORARY FENCING | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 70 | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer, 20'-22' Cut | \$ 88.47 | \$ 6,192.90 | \$ 136.00 | \$ 9,520.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 10,850.00 | \$ 253.00 | \$ 17,710.00 |
| b. | 244 | L.F. | Furnish & Install 18" PS115 PVC Sanitary Sewer, 18'-20' Cut | \$ 88.47 | \$ 21,586.68 | \$ 184.00 | \$ 44,896.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 59,780.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 59,780.00 |
| c. | 647 | L.F. | Furnish & Install 18" PS115 PVC Sanitary Sewer, 20'-22' Cut | \$ 88.47 | \$ 57,240.09 | \$ 204.00 | \$ 131,988.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 158,515.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 219,980.00 |
| 5. PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 79.9 | V.F. | 4' Diameter Precast Manhole | \$ 552.00 | \$ 44,104.80 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 17,977.50 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 23,970.00 | \$ 476.00 | \$ 38,032.40 |
| b. | 21.4 | V.F. | 5' Diameter Precast Manhole | \$ 636.00 | \$ 13,610.40 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,350.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 11,770.00 | \$ 503.00 | \$ 10,764.20 |
| c. | 17.9 | V.F. | 6' Diameter Precast Manhole | \$ 692.00 | \$ 12,386.80 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 6,444.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 13,425.00 | \$ 656.00 | \$ 11,742.40 |
| d. | 6 | EA. | Watertight Bolt Down Frames & Covers | \$ 950.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 725.00 | \$ 4,350.00 | \$ 341.00 | \$ 2,046.00 |
| 6. PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 72 | S.Y. | Class A Pavement Replacement | \$ 115.00 | \$ 8,280.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 7,560.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 5,328.00 |
| 7. TRENCH ROCK | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 200 | C.Y. | Trench Rock Base Cost | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| b. | 200 | C.Y. | Trench Rock Premium Cost | \$ 0.10 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 8. TESTING & TELEVISION | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 6 | EA. | Vacuum Testing Manholes | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 469.00 | \$ 2,814.00 |
| b. | 961 | L.F. | Low Pressure Air Testing of Lines | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,922.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,402.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 961.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,922.00 |
| c. | 961 | L.F. | Televising Sewer Lines | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,402.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 5,766.00 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 1,153.20 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,402.50 |
| 9. FENCING | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 200 | L.F. | Remove and Reset Chain Link Fence | \$ 45.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| *****AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER***** | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10. ALLOWANCES | | | | | | | | | | | |
| a. | 1 | L.S. | General Engineering Allowance | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| | | | | BASE BID | \$ 250,103.87 | | \$ 333,997.50 | | \$ 371,274.40 | | \$ 498,783.10 |

Notes: Item 8c extended price for John R. Walker, Inc. was corrected to resolve a multiplication discrepancy. The total Base Bid Amount for this bidder increased by \$.20.
 Item 2b extended price for Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc. was corrected to resolve a multiplication discrepancy. The total Base Bid Amount submitted by bidder reflected the correct sum and therefore remained unchanged.

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate Bid Tabulation of all bids received on August 4, 2020.

Don L. Carter, P.E. #18064